127 - 2024 - HK

## 香港房屋委員會 Hong Kong Housing Authority

本函檔號:

HAQ20240069

圖文傳真:

(852) 2624 6890

Our Ref.

來函檔號:

Fax. 西部:

(852) 3759 1767

Your Ref.

Tel.

Email

hellina.yau@housingauthority.gov.hk

address: 日期:

26 July 2024

Date

To: All Trade Commissioners

By Fax

Dear Sirs / Madams,

Tender Ref. HAQ20240069 Tender for the Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning, Maintenance and Other Related Services of the Expansion of Housing Authority Cloud Computing Infrastructure (HA-Cloud) for

revamp of e-Services Platform (ESP) for the Hong Kong Housing Authority

Tenders for the above items are hereby invited. This invitation to tender issued on 26 July 2024 will close at 10:00 a.m. (Hong Kong Time) on 6 September 2024 (Friday). I should be grateful if you would notify agents in your country or in Hong Kong who, in your opinion, will be interested for obtaining the tender documents and further particulars in form of electronic copy via email upon request (Send to email address: chiho.tong@housingauthority.gov.hk and copy to email address: matchy.ma@housingauthority.gov.hk).

Thank you for your attention.

Yours faithfully,

(Ms Hellina YAU)

for Director of Housing

HD600